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June 18, 2004 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Case 90-797-TP-ATA - The Westem Reserve Telephone Company 
TRF No. 90-5045-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission, one original and two copies 
of a tariff page as authorized by this Commission, in the above referenced case. This 
promotion will waive the nonrecurring Service Connection Charges, with the exception 
of the Premise Visit Charge, when a customer, while in the process of porting an 
ALLTEL wireline number to a wireless carrier, orders a second line or a number change 
from ALLTEL in order to maintain a wireline connection so that services such as DSL, 
Dial-up Internet or an Alarm System are not disrupted. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call me @ (614) 228-9484. 

Sincerely, 

thyHbbbs 
VP-External Affairs 

Tnis is to certify that the im^gss anpearim ard an 

TechniciajQ 0 M- _ Date ProcGSBSd ^ 



THE WESTERN RESERVE TJ 
Hudson. Ohio 

iPHONE COMPANY Section 9 
First Revised Sheet No. 11M 

Replaces Original Sheet No. 11M 

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 
P.U.C.O. No. 8 

ADDENDUM TO PRICING LIST 

S9.4 Enhanced Central Office Services 

A. Special Promotions 

The nonrecurring Sen/ice Connection Charges, with the exception of the Premise Visit Charge will (T) 
be waived when a customer, while in the process of porting an ALLTEL wireline number to a 
wireless carrier, orders a second line or a number change from ALLTEL in order to maintain a 
wireline connection so that services such as DSL, Dial-up Internet or an Alarm System are not 
disrupted. This promotion will be offered where technically available in the market area exchanges (T) 
listed below. 

1. Market Area Exchanges 

Ashtabula 

Aurora 
Austinburg 
Bainbridge 
BIoomingdal€ 
Centen/ille 
Chardon 
Chester 
Cooiville 
Cumberiand 
Dorset 
East Claridon 
Fairview 
Geneva 
Hinckley 
Hiram 
Hopedale 
Hudson 

Huntsburg 
Kingsville 

(964. 969, 992, 
993, 994. 997. 998) 
(562, 995) 
(275.206) 
(543, 708) 

' (944) 
(686) 
(279. 285. 286) 
(985) 
(378. 667) 
(638) 
(858) 
(R35) 
(758) 
(466.415) 
(278) 
(569) 
(937) 
(342. 650,653, 
655) 
(636) 
(224) 

Beginning and Ending Dates 

Beginning: 
Ending: 

July 1,2004 
September 30, 2004 

Little Hocking 
Madison 
Mesopotamia 
Middlefield 
Montville 
Morristown 
Newbury 
Northfield 

Old Washington 
Parkman 
Peninsula 
Perry 
Pierpoint 
Powhatan Point 
Quaker City 
Richfield 
Rock Creek 
Russell 
Thompson 
Trumbull 
Twinsburg 

(989) 
(428.417) 
(693) 
(632) 
(968) 
(782) 
(564) 
(463.467.468 
528. 656. 908) 

(489) 
(548) 
(657) 
(259, 280) 
(577) 

(795) 
(679) 
(523. 659) 
(563) 
(338) 
(298) 
(474) 
(425.486, 487.963. 405) 

Filed under authority of 
Order No. 90-797-TP-ATA 
issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued: 
Effective: 

June 18, 2004 
June 30.2004 

Issued by: 
Vice President/State Government Affairs 

Little Rock, Aricansas 


