ALLTEL COMMUNICATIONS

21 East State Street
Suite 1900
Columbus, OH 43215
614-228-9484
614-224-6832 fax



RECEIVED- SOCKETERS D.M.

2204 JUN 18 FIT 5: 12

PUCO

June 18, 2004

Ms. Renee Jenkins Docketing Division The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case 90-797-TP-ATA – The Western Reserve Telephone Company TRF No. 90-5045-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission, one original and two copies of a tariff page as authorized by this Commission, in the above referenced case. This promotion will waive the nonrecurring Service Connection Charges, with the exception of the Premise Visit Charge, when a customer, while in the process of porting an ALLTEL wireline number to a wireless carrier, orders a second line or a number change from ALLTEL in order to maintain a wireline connection so that services such as DSL, Dial-up Internet or an Alarm System are not disrupted.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call me @ (614) 228-9484.

Sincerely,

46660 atter

Kathy Hobbs VP – External Affairs

.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF P.U.C.O. No. 8

ADDENDUM TO PRICING LIST

- S9.4 Enhanced Central Office Services
 - A. Special Promotions

The nonrecurring Service Connection Charges, with the exception of the Premise Visit Charge will (T) be waived when a customer, while in the process of porting an ALLTEL wireline number to a wireless carrier, orders a second line or a number change from ALLTEL in order to maintain a wireline connection so that services such as DSL, Dial-up Internet or an Alarm System are not disrupted. This promotion will be offered where technically available in the market area exchanges (T) listed below.

1. Market Area Exchanges

Ashtabula	(964, 969, 992, 993, 994, 997, 998)	Little Hocking Madison	(989) (428, 417)
Aurora	(562, 995)	Mesopotamia	(693)
Austinburg	(275,206)	Middlefield	(632)
Bainbridge	(543, 708)	Montville	(968)
			· ·
Bloomingdale	(944)	Morristown	(782)
Centerville	(686)	Newbury	(564)
Chardon	(279, 285, 286)	Northfield	(463, 467, 468
Chester	(985)		528, 656, 908)
Coolville	(378, 667)	Old Washington	(489)
Cumberland	(638)	Parkman	(548)
Dorset	(858)	Peninsula	(657)
East Claridon	(635)	Реггу	(259, 280)
Fairview	(758)	Pierpoint	(577)
Geneva	(466, 415)	Powhatan Point	(795)
Hinckley	(278)	Quaker City	(679)
Hiram	(569)	Richfield	(523, 659)
Hopedale	(937)	Rock Creek	(563)
Hudson	(342, 650, 653,	Russell	(338)
	655)	Thompson	(298)
Huntsburg	(636)	Trumbull	(474)
Kingsville	(224)	Twinsburg	(425,486, 487,963, 405)
	······································		[

2. Beginning and Ending Dates

Beginning:July 1, 2004Ending:September 30, 2004